2023 — 2024
JEFFERSON COUNTY WARRIORS
VARSITY BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

DAY/DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME

TBA

Tues. /Nov. 28
Fri. /Dec. 1
Tues. /Dec. 5
Fri. /Dec. 8
Sat. /Dec. 9
Tues. /Dec. 12
Fri. /Dec. 15
Sat. /Dec. 16
Tues. /Dec. 19
Fri. /Dec. 22
Tues. /Dec. 20
Tues. — Thurs.
Dec. 27 - 29
Sat. /Jan. 6
Tues. / Jan. 9
Fri. Jan. 12
Fri. /Jan. 19
Sat. /Jan. 20
Fri. /Jan. 26
Tues. /Jan. 30
Fri. /Feb. 2
Sat. /Feb. 3
Tues. /Feb. 6
Fri. /Feb. 9

TBA

Warren County
Washington County

Jenkins County

Glascock County

Burke County

Jenkins County

Hephzibah
Burke County

Glascock County
Washington County

Warren County

Evans Christmas Tournament

(Boys)
Hephzibah

Bleckley County*

East Laurens*
Dublin*
Swainsboro*

Bleckley County

East Lauren*
Swainsboro*

TBA
Louisville
Louisville
Millen
Louisville
Waynesboro
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Gibson
Sandersville
Warrenton
Evans

Hephzibah
Cochran
East Dublin
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Swainsboro

Screven County (Senior Night) Louisville

Dublin*
Screven County

Dublin
Sylvania

Tues, Thur. & Fri. REGION 2 — A Tournament TBD
Feb. 13 - 16 REGION 2 — A Tournament TBD
*Region 2 — A Division 1 games

Principal: Mr. Prescott
Athletic Director: J.B. Arnold
Head Girls Basketball Coach: Jackie Nero Young
Assistant Girls Basketball Coach: Maurice Carter
Head Boys Basketball Coach: Kelvin Farmer
Assistant Boys Basketball Coaches: James Brown, Melvin Farmer

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
T.B.A.
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
TBA

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
TBD

TBD




